

RIVERSIDE AREA Residency Applicant Check-List For Residency Year 2024 – 2025

RSVP to our upcoming recruitment events – https://forms.office.com/r/7d48ENSpA3	Y/N
Kaiser Permanente Riverside in-person Open House – October 26, 2023, at 6:30PM-9PM	
Register to ASHP Resident Matching Program by December 31st, 2023	

Complete the PhORCAS PGY1 Residency Application. Select Kaiser Permanente Riverside			
RESIDENCY PROGRAM which includes the content requirements below:			
Deadline to apply is Friday, January 5th, 2024			
☐ Candidates must be registered in the National Matching Services, Inc. (NMS)			
☐ Statement of Interest/Letter of Intent			
☐ Curriculum Vitae, detailed to include clinical rotations taken (or planned), pharmacy work experience (during pharmacy school), community service details and number of hours, research, publications, posters (presented/published outside of pharmacy school), awards, certifications, leadership roles, and membership in professional organizations			
☐ Official Pharmacy School transcripts, sent directly from the applicant's school of pharmacy only			
☐ Three letters of references/recommendations utilizing the form in PhORCAS is required for all reference writers			
☐ California Intern Pharmacy License (Applicants Must be licensed as an Intern Pharmacist in the state of California by the first day of residency program)			

Dates to Remember

Deadline for applicants to register	Kaiser Permanente Riverside ASHP NMS Code #158013	December 31, 2023
Deadline to submit application for Kaiser Permanente Riverside		January 5, 2024
Residency Interviews at Kaiser Permanente Riverside		Late January – February 2024
Matching Results		Mid-March 2024
First day of Residency at Kaiser Permanente Riverside		Late June 2024

<u>IMPORTANT NOTICE:</u> We now use the ASHP PhORCAS on-line application process. We no longer accept paper application materials by mail. Please submit all your Pre-Application Materials directly to the ASHP PhORCAS website.

For questions or concerns, please E-mail the Residency Program secretary, Christhel Cheng at: Christhel.D.Cheng@kp.org

This residency site agrees that no person at this site will solicit, accept, or use any ranking-relating information from any residency applicant. Kaiser Permanente is an equal opportunity employer committed to a diverse and inclusive workforce. Applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex (including pregnancy), age, sexual orientation, national origin, marital status, parental status, ancestry, disability, gender identity, veteran status, genetic information, other distinguishing characteristics of diversity and inclusion, or any other protected status.